
Kings Park

Friday, 11 April 2014 ~ Monday, 14 April 2014

South African Championships 2014

Detailed Results

KZN

6.5.3.2

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 1 / 12 1:50 PM,  Wednesday, 03 May 2017

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 1m

Mingers, Lina (2002) -- Schwimmverband NRW 1

103B 1 1,7 7,5 7,0 7,5 8,5 8,5 7,5 8,5 23,5 39,95 39,95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 24,0 38,40 78,35  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 6,0 6,0 6,0 7,0 6,5 5,5 6,5 18,5 31,45 109,80  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1,8 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 7,0 6,5 19,5 35,10 144,90  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 19,0 39,90 184,80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2,4 7,5 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,5 8,5 7,5 22,5 54,00 238,80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2,2 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 20,5 45,10 283,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2,4 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 20,5 49,20 333,10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Keighley, Fae-Siri (1999) -- Jesters Diving Club 2

101B 1 1,3 7,0 7,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,5 7,5 22,5 29,25 29,25  Forward Dive

201A 1 1,7 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,5 22,0 37,40 66,65  Back Dive

301A 1 1,8 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 20,5 36,90 103,55  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1,8 6,5 6,0 6,5 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 35,10 138,65  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 18,0 37,80 176,45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2,4 5,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 15,5 37,20 213,65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 1 2,4 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,5 5,0 5,5 4,5 16,5 39,60 253,25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2,4 7,0 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 6,0 21,0 50,40 303,65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Milne, Georgina (1999) -- Rippers Diving Club 3

401B 1 1,5 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 6,5 7,5 7,5 22,0 33,00 33,00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1,7 6,5 6,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 20,0 34,00 67,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 5,5 4,5 5,0 5,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 15,0 24,00 91,00  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 6,5 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 33,15 124,15  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2,1 5,5 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 15,0 31,50 155,65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2,4 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 17,0 40,80 196,45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2,4 5,5 4,0 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,0 14,0 33,60 230,05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 6,5 5,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,0 6,0 17,5 40,25 270,30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Douglass, Jenna (1999) -- Newlands Olympic Diving Club 4

103B 1 1,7 5,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 15,5 26,35 26,35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 7,5 7,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 21,0 33,60 59,95  Back Dive

401B 1 1,5 8,0 7,0 7,0 8,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 21,0 31,50 91,45  Inward Dive

301A 1 1,8 4,5 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 4,5 4,5 13,0 23,40 114,85  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2,2 5,0 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,0 4,5 4,5 13,5 29,70 144,55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104C 1 2,2 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 16,5 36,30 180,85  Forward Double Somersault

203B 1 2,3 4,0 4,0 4,0 3,5 5,0 4,5 4,0 12,0 27,60 208,45  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2,4 5,5 5,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 16,5 39,60 248,05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Wallis, Rebecca (2001) -- Jesters Diving Club 5

103B 1 1,7 6,0 5,5 6,0 7,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 18,0 30,60 30,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1,7 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 5,5 7,0 20,0 34,00 64,60  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 4,0 5,0 4,0 5,0 3,0 4,5 4,0 12,5 21,25 85,85  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 16,5 24,75 110,60  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 5,5 5,0 5,0 6,0 3,0 5,0 5,5 15,5 32,55 143,15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2,2 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 16,0 35,20 178,35  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 5,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 6,5 5,0 5,5 16,0 35,20 213,55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 5,5 5,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 5,5 6,0 15,5 31,00 244,55  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 1m

Boles, Isabelle [509] (2001) -- Jesters Diving Club 6

103B 1 1,7 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 16,5 28,05 28,05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 16,5 26,40 54,45  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 6,0 5,0 5,0 6,0 4,5 5,5 5,0 15,5 26,35 80,80  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 6,5 5,5 7,0 6,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 18,0 27,00 107,80  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1,9 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 18,0 34,20 142,00  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2,2 5,0 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 13,0 28,60 170,60  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 15,5 34,10 204,70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 6,5 4,5 5,5 5,5 16,5 33,00 237,70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Hudson, Leigh [339] (2001) -- Jesters Diving Club 7

103B 1 1,7 5,5 5,5 6,0 7,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 17,0 28,90 28,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 4,5 5,0 4,0 5,5 4,0 4,0 3,5 12,5 20,00 48,90  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 5,0 4,5 4,0 5,5 3,5 4,0 4,5 13,0 22,10 71,00  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,0 6,5 19,5 29,25 100,25  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1,9 6,0 5,5 5,0 7,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 15,5 29,45 129,70  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2,2 5,0 4,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,0 14,0 30,80 160,50  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 15,0 30,00 190,50  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 5,5 17,5 38,50 229,00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Davenport, Bailey [587] (2003) -- NTS 8

103B 1 1,7 6,5 7,0 7,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 21,0 35,70 35,70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 7,0 19,5 31,20 66,90  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,5 18,0 28,80 95,70  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,5 19,5 29,25 124,95  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1,7 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 4,5 5,5 5,5 17,5 29,75 154,70  Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2,2 4,5 4,0 5,0 4,5 4,0 5,0 4,0 13,0 28,60 183,30  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 12,0 26,40 209,70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 2,5 3,0 3,0 2,0 2,0 3,0 4,5 8,5 17,00 226,70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Hewitt, Brittany [358] (1999) -- Rippers Diving Club 9

103B 1 1,7 5,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 5,0 6,0 5,0 17,5 29,75 29,75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 4,5 4,5 4,0 3,5 4,0 4,5 4,0 12,5 20,00 49,75  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 6,0 6,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 5,5 6,0 16,0 27,20 76,95  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 7,0 6,5 19,5 29,25 106,20  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 5,0 4,5 4,0 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,0 13,5 28,35 134,55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2,4 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,0 13,0 31,20 165,75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 3,5 3,5 3,5 3,0 3,5 3,5 4,0 10,5 24,15 189,90  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2,4 5,0 5,5 5,0 6,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 15,0 36,00 225,90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Mencel, Lana [574] (2001) -- Rippers Diving Club 10

103B 1 1,7 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 19,0 32,30 32,30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 17,5 28,00 60,30  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 3,0 3,5 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 9,0 15,30 75,60  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 29,25 104,85  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1,8 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 7,5 6,5 6,0 19,5 35,10 139,95  Back Dive ½ Twist

203C 1 2,0 4,5 4,5 3,0 4,5 2,5 5,0 5,0 13,5 27,00 166,95  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 6,0 5,5 4,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 17,0 37,40 204,35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2,4 2,5 2,5 2,5 4,0 2,5 3,5 3,5 8,5 20,40 224,75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

van Vollenhoven, Olivia (2001) -- Rippers Diving Club 11

103B 1 1,7 4,5 4,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 13,5 22,95 22,95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 16,0 25,60 48,55  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 17,0 28,90 77,45  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 17,0 25,50 102,95  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1,8 5,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 16,5 29,70 132,65  Back Dive ½ Twist

203B 1 2,3 2,5 3,5 3,0 2,5 2,0 4,0 3,0 8,5 19,55 152,20  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2,4 5,0 5,0 5,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 4,5 15,5 37,20 189,40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 16,0 35,20 224,60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 1m

Davidson, Emma [337] (2000) -- Jesters Diving Club 12

103B 1 1,7 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 33,15 33,15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 16,5 26,40 59,55  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 4,5 4,5 4,0 4,5 3,5 4,5 4,0 13,0 22,10 81,65  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 6,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 15,5 23,25 104,90  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1,8 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 18,0 32,40 137,30  Back Dive ½ Twist

104C 1 2,2 4,5 4,0 4,5 4,0 3,5 5,0 3,5 12,5 27,50 164,80  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 16,5 36,30 201,10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 3,5 4,0 3,5 3,0 2,5 4,0 4,0 11,0 22,00 223,10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Huang, Ling (2001) -- Kingfisher Diving Club 13

401B 1 1,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 18,0 27,00 27,00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1,7 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 4,5 4,5 4,0 15,5 26,35 53,35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1,7 7,0 7,0 6,0 6,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 18,5 31,45 84,80  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1,6 3,5 4,5 4,0 4,0 3,5 4,0 4,0 12,0 19,20 104,00  Back Dive

5211A 1 1,8 5,0 5,5 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 15,0 27,00 131,00  Back Dive ½ Twist

104C 1 2,2 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 15,0 33,00 164,00  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 4,5 4,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 14,5 31,90 195,90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 4,0 4,5 3,0 3,0 2,5 2,5 3,0 9,0 18,90 214,80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Benning, Sarah [511] (2002) -- Rippers Diving Club 14

201B 1 1,6 5,0 5,5 5,5 6,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 16,5 26,40 26,40  Back Dive

103B 1 1,7 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 19,0 32,30 58,70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1,7 5,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,0 4,5 5,5 14,5 24,65 83,35  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 17,5 26,25 109,60  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1,8 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,0 14,5 26,10 135,70  Back Dive ½ Twist

303C 1 2,1 5,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 15,0 31,50 167,20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 1,5 1,5 2,0 1,0 1,0 2,0 1,0 4,0 8,00 175,20  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2,2 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,5 6,5 17,5 38,50 213,70  Forward Double Somersault

Nyoka, Nonceba (1999) -- Jesters Diving Club 15

103B 1 1,7 5,5 6,0 4,5 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 15,5 26,35 26,35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 15,0 24,00 50,35  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 6,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,0 17,5 28,00 78,35  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 6,0 15,5 23,25 101,60  Inward Dive

5311A 1 1,9 5,5 4,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 16,5 31,35 132,95  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

104C 1 2,2 4,5 3,0 3,5 3,0 3,0 4,5 3,0 9,5 20,90 153,85  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 12,5 25,00 178,85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 14,0 30,80 209,65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Heydra, Bailey (2003) -- Jesters Diving Club 16

103B 1 1,7 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 15,5 26,35 26,35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1,7 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 18,5 31,45 57,80  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1,6 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 14,5 23,20 81,00  Back Dive

402C 1 1,6 5,0 5,0 5,5 6,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 16,0 25,60 106,60  Inward Somersault

5221D 1 1,7 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,0 4,5 5,0 15,0 25,50 132,10  Back Somersault ½ Twist

5122D 1 1,9 3,5 3,5 3,5 3,0 1,0 3,0 3,0 9,5 18,05 150,15  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2,2 4,0 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 13,5 29,70 179,85  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,00 179,85 1Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 3m

Mingers, Lina (2002) -- Schwimmverband NRW 1

103B 3 1,6 8,0 8,5 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 25,0 40,00 40,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 8,0 22,5 40,50 80,50  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 6,5 8,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 20,5 38,95 119,45  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 8,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 20,0 42,00 161,45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2,1 6,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 18,0 37,80 199,25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 3m

405C 3 2,7 7,0 6,0 7,0 6,5 7,5 6,5 6,5 20,0 54,00 253,25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2,4 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 8,0 20,5 49,20 302,45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2,8 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 18,0 50,40 352,85  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Milne, Georgina (1999) -- Rippers Diving Club 2

403B 3 2,1 5,5 6,0 6,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 17,5 36,75 36,75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1,6 6,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 31,20 67,95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 6,0 7,0 5,0 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,0 18,0 32,40 100,35  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 12,0 22,80 123,15  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 18,0 36,00 159,15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2,7 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 16,5 44,55 203,70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 4,5 6,0 5,5 16,0 44,80 248,50  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 17,0 47,60 296,10  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Douglass, Jenna (1999) -- Newlands Olympic Diving Club 3

103B 3 1,6 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,5 18,5 29,60 29,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 6,5 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,5 7,0 22,0 39,60 69,20  Back Dive

403B 3 2,1 6,0 4,5 6,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 16,5 34,65 103,85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1,9 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 17,5 33,25 137,10  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2,1 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,0 6,5 6,5 5,5 17,5 36,75 173,85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2,4 6,0 5,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 17,5 42,00 215,85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2,2 4,0 5,0 4,5 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 12,5 27,50 243,35  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2,4 6,0 5,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 17,5 42,00 285,35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Hewitt, Brittany [358] (1999) -- Rippers Diving Club 4

103B 3 1,6 7,0 6,5 6,5 5,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 19,5 31,20 31,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 18,0 32,40 63,60  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,5 5,5 18,0 34,20 97,80  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,0 6,5 7,0 6,0 18,0 37,80 135,60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 6,5 5,0 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 16,5 33,00 168,60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2,7 4,5 4,0 5,0 4,0 3,5 5,0 4,5 13,0 35,10 203,70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 5,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 14,5 40,60 244,30  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 4,0 4,5 5,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 12,5 35,00 279,30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Keighley, Fae-Siri (1999) -- Jesters Diving Club 5

103B 3 1,6 6,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,0 7,0 5,5 19,5 31,20 31,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 6,0 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 15,0 27,00 58,20  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 5,5 6,0 5,5 4,5 5,5 5,0 5,0 16,0 30,40 88,60  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 40,95 129,55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 16,5 33,00 162,55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205C 3 2,8 3,5 4,0 4,0 4,0 3,5 4,0 3,5 11,5 32,20 194,75  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 5,5 4,5 5,5 4,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 15,0 42,00 236,75  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 5,5 4,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 15,5 41,85 278,60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

van Vollenhoven, Olivia (2001) -- Rippers Diving Club 6

103B 3 1,6 6,0 7,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,0 18,5 29,60 29,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 17,0 30,60 60,20  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 6,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 4,5 18,0 34,20 94,40  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 5,0 4,5 5,0 3,5 4,0 4,5 4,5 13,5 28,35 122,75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2,0 5,0 6,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 15,5 31,00 153,75  Back Dive ½ Twist

203B 3 2,2 6,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 6,0 15,5 34,10 187,85  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 5,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 12,5 33,75 221,60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2,4 4,5 4,5 5,0 2,5 4,0 4,5 4,5 13,5 32,40 254,00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 3m

Benning, Sarah [511] (2002) -- Rippers Diving Club 7

201B 3 1,8 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,5 18,0 32,40 32,40  Back Dive

113B 3 1,8 5,0 5,5 6,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 17,0 30,60 63,00  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1,9 6,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 6,0 6,0 5,0 18,5 35,15 98,15  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 4,5 4,5 16,0 22,40 120,55  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 15,5 31,00 151,55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2,4 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,0 14,5 34,80 186,35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1,9 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 18,0 34,20 220,55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2,0 3,0 4,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 2,5 9,0 18,00 238,55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Boles, Isabelle [509] (2001) -- Jesters Diving Club 8

103B 3 1,6 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 16,5 26,40 26,40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 6,5 6,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 20,5 36,90 63,30  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 1,5 3,0 2,5 1,0 3,5 3,5 3,5 9,0 17,10 80,40  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 6,0 5,5 5,0 16,0 22,40 102,80  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 17,0 34,00 136,80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2,2 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 15,5 34,10 170,90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2,1 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 18,0 37,80 240,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1,9 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 15,0 28,50 237,20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Heydra, Bailey (2003) -- Jesters Diving Club 9

103B 3 1,6 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 18,0 28,80 28,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1,9 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,5 6,0 5,0 6,5 18,0 34,20 63,00  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1,8 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 12,5 22,50 85,50  Back Dive

401B 3 1,4 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 15,5 21,70 107,20  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 16,5 33,00 140,20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1,9 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 16,0 30,40 170,60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2,1 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 16,5 34,65 205,25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2,2 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 4,5 14,5 31,90 237,15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Hudson, Leigh [339] (2001) -- Jesters Diving Club 10

103B 3 1,6 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 18,0 28,80 28,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 7,0 6,0 7,0 6,0 7,0 6,0 6,0 19,0 34,20 63,00  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 16,5 31,35 94,35  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 4,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 15,0 21,00 115,35  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2,0 4,0 4,5 4,5 3,0 4,5 5,0 4,5 13,5 27,00 142,35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2,2 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 15,5 34,10 176,45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1,9 5,5 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 17,5 33,25 209,70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2,1 3,0 2,5 4,0 1,5 4,0 3,0 3,0 9,0 18,90 228,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Davenport, Bailey [587] (2003) -- NTS 11

103B 3 1,6 5,0 5,5 4,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 5,5 15,0 24,00 24,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 4,5 5,0 4,0 4,5 5,0 4,5 5,5 14,0 25,20 49,20  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 4,5 4,5 4,0 5,0 4,0 4,5 5,0 13,5 24,30 73,50  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 6,0 7,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 18,0 25,20 98,70  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2,0 5,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 4,0 5,0 5,0 15,5 31,00 129,70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2,1 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 18,0 37,80 167,50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2,2 5,5 6,0 4,5 5,0 4,5 6,0 5,0 15,5 34,10 201,60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2,2 4,0 4,5 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 12,0 26,40 228,00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Nyoka, Nonceba (1999) -- Jesters Diving Club 12

103B 3 1,6 5,5 4,0 6,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 12,5 20,00 20,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 5,5 5,5 5,5 4,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 16,5 29,70 49,70  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 5,0 5,5 4,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 3,5 15,0 27,00 76,70  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 17,0 23,80 100,50  Inward Dive

5311A 3 2,1 5,0 4,5 4,0 3,5 3,0 3,0 2,5 10,5 22,05 122,55  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

105C 3 2,2 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 15,5 34,10 156,65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2,2 6,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 4,5 15,5 34,10 190,75  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 15,0 31,50 222,25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 3m

Wallis, Rebecca (2001) -- Jesters Diving Club 13

103B 3 1,6 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,5 18,0 28,80 28,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 4,5 4,5 5,5 4,5 5,0 4,5 5,0 14,0 25,20 54,00  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 3,0 3,5 3,5 11,5 21,85 75,85  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 17,0 23,80 99,65  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2,0 1,5 4,0 2,0 2,0 4,0 4,0 3,5 9,5 19,00 118,65  Back Dive ½ Twist

105C 3 2,2 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 15,5 34,10 152,75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 4,5 14,0 29,40 182,15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 16,0 32,00 214,15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Huang, Ling (2001) -- Kingfisher Diving Club 14

401B 3 1,4 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 6,0 17,0 23,80 23,80  Inward Dive

103B 3 1,6 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 6,0 16,5 26,40 50,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1,9 3,5 4,0 3,0 3,0 2,5 4,0 3,0 9,5 18,05 68,25  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1,8 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 15,0 27,00 95,25  Back Dive

5211A 3 2,0 4,5 3,5 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 4,0 12,5 25,00 120,25  Back Dive ½ Twist

105C 3 2,2 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 14,5 31,90 152,15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 5,0 4,5 5,5 4,5 4,5 4,5 5,0 14,0 29,40 181,55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 4,0 3,5 3,5 4,0 12,0 24,00 205,55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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B Girls Platform

Mingers, Lina (2002) -- Schwimmverband NRW (guest) (1)

103B 7,5 1,6 7,5 8,0 8,0 6,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 23,0 36,80 36,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1,7 6,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,5 6,5 7,0 21,0 35,70 72,50  Armstand Somersault

301B 7,5 1,9 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 21,0 39,90 112,40  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2,2 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,0 4,0 6,0 5,0 17,5 38,50 150,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 7,5 2,7 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,0 4,5 5,0 7,0 19,5 52,65 203,55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 7,5 2,8 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,0 5,5 16,5 46,20 249,75  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

105B 5 2,6 4,5 3,5 4,5 3,5 4,0 4,0 4,5 12,5 32,50 282,25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Milne, Georgina (1999) -- Rippers Diving Club 1

103B 7,5 1,6 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 20,0 32,00 32,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1,5 5,5 5,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 18,0 27,00 59,00  Inward Dive

301C 5 1,6 6,0 6,0 6,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 19,0 30,40 89,40  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2,1 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 17,0 35,70 125,10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7,5 2,4 6,0 5,0 6,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 17,0 40,80 165,90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7,5 2,7 5,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 3,5 4,0 5,0 12,5 33,75 199,65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7,5 2,8 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,5 17,0 47,60 247,25  Back 2½ Somersaults

Keighley, Fae-Siri (1999) -- Jesters Diving Club 2

101B 5 1,3 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 25,35 25,35  Forward Dive

201B 5 1,6 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 5,0 6,5 19,5 31,20 56,55  Back Dive

301B 5 1,7 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 17,0 28,90 85,45  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1,5 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,5 3,0 3,0 5,0 13,5 20,25 105,70  Inward Dive

5231D 5 2,1 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 17,5 36,75 142,45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 5 1,7 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 18,0 30,60 173,05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2,2 6,5 6,5 6,0 7,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 20,0 44,00 217,05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Davidson, Emma [337] (2000) -- Jesters Diving Club 3

101B 5 1,3 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 19,0 24,70 24,70  Forward Dive

201B 5 1,6 5,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 5,5 15,0 24,00 48,70  Back Dive

301C 5 1,6 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 4,5 6,5 16,5 26,40 75,10  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 22,0 33,00 108,10  Inward Dive

612B 5 1,7 5,5 5,5 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,5 6,0 15,0 25,50 133,60  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1,7 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 19,0 32,30 165,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2,2 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 7,0 19,5 42,90 208,80  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls Platform

Benning, Sarah [511] (2002) -- Rippers Diving Club 4

103B 7,5 1,6 5,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,0 17,5 28,00 28,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7,5 1,4 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,5 19,0 26,60 54,60  Inward Dive

301C 5 1,6 5,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 16,0 25,60 80,20  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2,1 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 16,5 34,65 114,85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 7,5 1,8 5,5 4,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,0 4,5 14,0 25,20 140,05  Armstand Somersault

403C 7,5 1,9 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,5 17,5 33,25 173,30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2,4 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,0 4,5 4,5 13,5 32,40 205,70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Boles, Isabelle [509] (2001) -- Jesters Diving Club 5

101B 5 1,3 6,0 6,0 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,5 18,5 24,05 24,05  Forward Dive

201C 5 1,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 18,0 27,00 51,05  Back Dive

301C 5 1,6 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 6,0 16,0 25,60 76,65  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 5,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 16,0 24,00 100,65  Inward Dive

612B 5 1,7 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 16,0 27,20 127,85  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1,7 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 16,5 28,05 155,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2,2 5,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 16,0 35,20 191,10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 1m

Hildmann, Kilian (2000) -- Schwimmverband NRW 1

401B 1 1,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 19,0 28,50 28,50  Inward Dive

103C 1 1,6 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 21,0 33,60 62,10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1,7 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 19,5 33,15 95,25  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2,0 6,0 5,5 5,0 4,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 16,0 32,00 127,25  Back 1½ Somersaults

5331D 1 2,2 7,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 19,5 42,90 170,15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2,2 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 20,0 44,00 214,15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2,4 5,5 6,0 5,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 17,0 40,80 254,95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 7,5 7,5 7,0 6,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 21,5 45,15 300,10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2,2 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,5 6,0 21,0 46,20 346,30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Davies, Reece (1999) -- Central Gauteng Aquatics 2

103B 1 1,7 7,0 7,0 7,5 6,5 7,5 7,5 8,0 22,0 37,40 37,40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 21,0 33,60 71,00  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,5 7,0 21,0 35,70 106,70  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1,8 7,0 7,0 6,0 7,0 5,5 6,5 5,5 19,5 35,10 141,80  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2,2 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,0 5,5 7,5 6,0 20,0 44,00 185,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2,4 5,5 5,0 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 16,5 39,60 225,40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2,4 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,5 7,0 21,0 50,40 275,80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 15,0 37,50 313,30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

204C 1 2,2 4,5 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 12,0 26,40 339,70  Back Double Somersault

Bilke, Alex (2001) -- Schwimmverband NRW 3

103B 1 1,7 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 7,0 6,5 20,0 34,00 34,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 7,5 8,0 7,0 7,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 23,5 37,60 71,60  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 7,0 6,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 18,0 30,60 102,20  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 7,0 7,0 6,0 6,0 6,5 7,0 6,0 19,5 29,25 131,45  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2,2 6,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 17,5 38,50 169,95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2,4 6,0 4,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 16,5 39,60 209,55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 6,0 19,5 39,00 248,55  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,0 6,0 5,5 16,5 34,65 283,20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,5 18,0 39,60 322,80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 3m

Davies, Reece (1999) -- Central Gauteng Aquatics 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 3m

101B 3 1,5 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,5 6,5 8,0 8,0 23,0 34,50 34,50  Forward Dive

201B 3 1,8 8,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,5 8,0 7,5 20,5 36,90 71,40  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 8,0 6,5 5,5 6,5 5,0 7,0 8,0 20,0 38,00 109,40  Reverse Dive

401A 3 1,7 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 5,0 18,0 30,60 140,00  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2,1 5,5 5,5 4,5 6,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 15,0 31,50 171,50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2,4 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 19,0 45,60 217,10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 7,5 6,5 7,5 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 20,5 43,05 260,15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2,4 6,5 6,0 7,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 46,80 306,95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

202C 3 1,6 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 4,0 5,5 6,5 18,5 29,60 336,55  Back Somersault

Hildmann, Kilian (2000) -- Schwimmverband NRW 2

103C 3 1,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,5 23,0 34,50 34,50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 5,5 5,5 4,5 6,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 15,5 32,55 67,05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1,9 6,5 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 6,0 6,5 17,5 33,25 100,30  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1,9 7,0 7,5 7,5 6,5 7,0 7,5 7,5 22,0 41,80 142,10  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2,1 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,5 6,5 5,5 19,0 39,90 182,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2,4 6,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 6,0 5,5 17,5 42,00 224,00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 5,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 3,5 5,0 4,5 13,0 35,10 259,10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2,0 6,5 6,5 7,5 7,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 19,5 39,00 298,10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2,5 5,0 4,5 4,0 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 13,0 32,50 330,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Bilke, Alex (2001) -- Schwimmverband NRW 3

103B 3 1,6 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,0 6,5 7,5 7,0 22,0 35,20 35,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 6,5 7,0 6,5 5,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 35,10 70,30  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 18,0 34,20 104,50  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 6,5 5,5 6,0 7,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 18,0 37,80 142,30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2,1 6,0 6,5 5,0 6,0 5,0 6,5 5,5 17,5 36,75 179,05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2,4 6,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 17,5 42,00 221,05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2,2 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 4,5 5,0 14,0 30,80 251,85  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 6,5 17,0 34,00 285,85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 5,5 4,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 16,0 43,20 329,05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys Platform

Bilke, Alex (2001) -- Schwimmverband NRW 1

103B 7,5 1,6 7,5 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,0 7,0 23,0 36,80 36,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1,6 7,0 6,5 8,0 7,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 21,0 33,60 70,40  Back Dive

301B 5 1,7 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 18,5 31,45 101,85  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2,2 6,0 6,0 6,5 5,5 5,0 6,5 6,0 18,0 39,60 141,45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7,5 2,4 8,0 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 21,5 51,60 193,05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 7,5 2,1 8,0 5,5 5,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 19,5 40,95 234,00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,5 15,5 31,00 265,00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2,1 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,5 5,5 6,5 6,5 18,5 38,85 303,85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Davies, Reece (1999) -- Central Gauteng Aquatics 2

103B 7,5 1,6 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 21,0 33,60 33,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1,6 6,5 7,5 7,0 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 31,20 64,80  Back Dive

301B 5 1,7 8,0 7,5 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 22,0 37,40 102,20  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2,2 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,5 17,5 38,50 140,70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7,5 2,4 7,0 6,5 7,5 7,0 6,5 7,5 6,5 20,5 49,20 189,90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 7,5 2,1 6,5 6,5 6,5 5,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 19,5 40,95 105,75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7,5 1,8 4,5 4,0 3,5 4,5 4,0 4,0 4,5 12,5 22,50 253,35  Armstand Somersault

5233D 5 2,5 5,0 4,5 3,5 4,0 3,0 3,0 4,5 12,0 30,00 283,35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A Girls 1m

Davidson, Aerin (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A Girls 1m

103B 1 1,7 7,5 7,5 7,5 8,0 7,0 7,5 7,0 22,5 38,25 38,25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 7,5 6,5 7,0 7,5 6,0 7,5 7,0 21,5 34,40 72,65  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,0 7,0 6,0 21,0 35,70 108,35  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1,8 6,0 5,5 6,0 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 18,5 33,30 141,65  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 6,5 6,0 6,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 19,5 40,95 182,60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2,6 4,5 4,0 4,0 6,0 4,5 5,5 5,0 14,0 36,40 219,00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 17,5 40,25 259,25  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2,4 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 15,5 37,20 296,45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2,4 6,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 20,5 49,20 345,65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Shepherd, Kate (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club 2

103B 1 1,7 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,0 20,5 34,85 34,85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 6,5 7,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 19,0 30,40 65,25  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 7,0 5,5 7,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 20,0 34,00 99,25  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1,8 5,0 4,5 4,0 5,0 3,5 5,0 4,0 13,5 24,30 123,55  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 18,0 37,80 161,35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2,4 5,0 4,5 4,5 6,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 14,0 33,60 194,95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 16,5 37,95 232,90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2,4 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 18,0 43,20 276,10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2,4 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 17,5 42,00 318,10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Liebenberg, Cydney (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club 3

201B 1 1,6 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 21,0 33,60 33,60  Back Dive

103B 1 1,7 7,0 7,0 7,5 6,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 20,5 34,85 68,45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1,7 6,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 16,5 28,05 96,50  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,5 7,5 6,0 19,5 29,25 125,75  Inward Dive

5223D 1 2,3 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 16,5 37,95 163,70  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

105C 1 2,4 4,0 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 12,5 30,00 193,70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 5,0 5,5 6,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 16,0 36,80 230,50  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2,4 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,0 17,5 42,00 272,50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2,4 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 3,5 5,5 4,5 15,0 36,00 308,50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Cummins, Debbie (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club 4

103B 1 1,7 7,0 8,0 6,5 7,5 6,5 7,0 7,5 21,5 36,55 36,55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 19,5 31,20 67,75  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 6,5 6,5 6,0 5,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 19,5 33,15 100,90  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 20,5 30,75 131,65  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2,2 5,5 5,0 5,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 17,0 37,40 169,05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2,6 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 2,5 5,0 3,5 12,0 31,20 200,25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 15,5 35,65 235,90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2,4 4,0 4,0 3,5 4,0 3,5 4,0 4,0 12,0 28,80 264,70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2,4 5,0 5,5 5,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 15,0 36,00 300,70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Frohling, Danielle (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club 5

103C 1 1,6 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 4,5 4,5 5,0 14,5 23,20 23,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1,7 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,5 5,5 5,5 6,5 18,0 30,60 53,80  Back Dive

5211A 1 1,8 5,0 4,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 17,0 30,60 84,40  Back Dive ½ Twist

301C 1 1,6 6,0 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,0 6,5 6,0 17,5 28,00 112,40  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1,4 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 16,0 22,40 134,80  Inward Dive

104C 1 2,2 4,0 3,5 3,5 3,5 3,0 4,5 4,5 11,0 24,20 159,00  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 14,5 29,00 188,00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 3,5 3,5 4,0 4,0 3,5 5,0 5,0 11,5 24,15 212,15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 4,0 4,0 3,5 4,5 2,5 5,0 4,5 12,5 27,50 239,65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A Girls 3m

Cummins, Debbie (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club 1

103B 3 1,6 7,5 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 22,5 36,00 36,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A Girls 3m

201B 3 1,8 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 7,0 7,0 18,5 33,30 69,30  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 4,5 5,0 5,5 16,5 31,35 100,65  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 7,5 22,0 46,20 146,85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2,1 5,0 6,0 6,0 5,0 5,0 6,0 5,0 16,0 33,60 180,45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2,8 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 5,5 5,0 17,0 47,60 228,05  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 5,0 5,5 5,5 4,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 15,5 43,40 271,45  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 4,0 4,5 4,5 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 12,5 33,75 305,20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2,8 4,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 15,0 42,00 347,20  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Shepherd, Kate (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club 2

103B 3 1,6 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 20,5 32,80 32,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,5 7,5 21,5 38,70 71,50  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 18,0 34,20 105,70  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 6,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 21,0 44,10 149,80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 20,5 41,00 190,80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2,4 6,0 6,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,0 6,0 18,5 44,40 235,20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 4,0 3,5 4,5 4,0 4,0 3,5 4,0 12,0 33,60 268,80  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,0 15,0 42,00 310,80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 4,0 4,5 4,0 12,5 33,75 344,55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Davidson, Aerin (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club 3

103B 3 1,6 7,0 6,5 7,0 6,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 20,5 32,80 32,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 6,0 5,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 7,0 6,5 18,0 32,40 65,20  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 6,5 6,5 6,5 5,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 19,5 37,05 102,25  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 7,0 6,0 7,0 19,0 39,90 142,15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 6,5 6,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 19,5 39,00 181,15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2,4 6,5 5,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 5,5 19,0 45,60 226,75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 14,5 40,60 267,35  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 5,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 4,0 14,0 39,20 306,55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 4,5 3,5 4,0 4,0 3,5 3,5 4,0 11,5 31,05 337,60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Liebenberg, Cydney (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club 4

201B 3 1,8 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 16,5 29,70 29,70  Back Dive

103B 3 1,6 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,5 18,0 28,80 58,50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1,9 5,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 4,5 4,5 4,0 13,0 24,70 83,20  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 19,5 40,95 124,15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,5 5,5 16,5 33,00 157,15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2,7 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 15,0 40,50 197,65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,5 14,5 40,60 238,25  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 15,0 42,00 280,25  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2,4 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 16,0 38,40 318,65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
